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Achieve and Believe, Care and Share, Safe and Secure, Enjoy Together 

Attendance for this week 

Reception Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 

94.9% 99.4% 100% 96.6% 97% 

Well done YELLOW CLASS for having the best attendance this week achieving 100%! A 

special mention also to Years, 1, 3 and 4 who all exceeded our school target of 96%- keep it 

up everyone! 

 

 Reception Class 

Well done to Reception children who are now in school full time. There were some very tired 

little people when Mrs Bennett was teaching music on Wednesday in the class. They are 

doing very well and the staff are delighted with how well the children are settling into their 

new routines.  

Paying for school lunches 

Mrs Heslegrave would like to remind families that dinners should be paid for in advance (at 

least on the Monday of the commencing week). Arrears greater than two weeks will trigger a 

reminder of payment. If you are experiencing difficulties in making payments, please contact 

the school office to discuss options. Many thanks. 

Class Assemblies 

In addition to our Friday Celebration Assemblies, we would like each class to produce their 

own assembly, sharing and celebrating their learning with their families. On class assembly 

days, only the families of the children in the particular class will be invited in. The dates for 

the class assemblies are as follows: 

Year 4: Friday 23rd November 2018 9:00am -9:40am 

Year 3: Friday 25th January 2019 9:00am -9:40am 

Year 2: Friday 8th March 2019 9:00 -9:40am 

Year 1: Friday 10th May 2019 9:00am -9:40am 

Reception: Friday 28th June 2019 9:00am -9:40am 

PTFA Macmillan Coffee Afternoon 

If you are to come along and join the PTFA for their annual coffee afternoon on Friday 28th 

September, we would love to see you. You will have received a letter yesterday with details 
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of the event on. Children can be collected from classes from 2:30pm to join you for 

refreshments. Your support is greatly appreciated.  

Sickness Protocol 

If your child is poorly with sickness or diarrhoea, they must remain absent from school for the 

next 48 hours. This is to minimise the spread of illness to the rest of the class and ensure 

your child is fit to return to school. Thank you for your support.  

Keeping children safe  

Please note that the staff car park should not be accessed under any circumstances. There 

have been some incidents of families walking through the car park putting people at risk of 

being hit by vehicles. It would also be very helpful for parents and carers to closely supervise 

children after school when playing on the school site. This involves children not climbing 

trees in the grounds or travelling on bikes/scooters on the yard.  

Finally, a reminder that at the end of the school day, each class should be collected from 

their own class exit. Should you wish to come back into school, this must be done through 

the main entrance of school not through the class exit doors. Your support is very much 

appreciated in maximising the security of the school.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 

 
DATES FOR THE DIARY 

 

DATE EVENT 

Mon 3rd Sept SVLP Teacher Training Day 

Tues 25th Sept Y4 Sports Leadership Training- all day (for R and Y1 Festival) 

Wed 26th Sept European Day of Languages Day 

Fri 28th September Reception and Y1 Playground Games Festival (am) 

Fri 28th Sept PTFA Macmillan Coffee afternoon 2:30pm 

Mon 1st Oct Healthy Lifestyles Week 

Wed 3rd Oct NSPCC ‘Speak Out, Stay Safe’ assembly 

Thurs 4th Oct Y4 Sailing Experience (12 pupils and 2 staff) 

Tues 9th Oct School Photographer- Reception-Y4 (am) 

Tues 9th Oct School Council Meeting 11:30am-12:00pm 

Tues 9th Oct Parental Consultations Rec-Y4  3:30-6:30pm 

Wed 10th Oct Parental Consultations Rec-Y4   3:30-6:30pm 

Tues 16th Oct Nursery Consultations 1-3:30pm 

Wed 17th Oct Nursery Consultations 1-3:30pm 

Sat 20th Oct Choir performing at Harvest Festival- Methodist Church 10:30am 

Mon 22nd Oct We Love Learning Week 

Wed 24th Oct Y4 School Games Football (team of 8) ACHS 9:30-11:30am 

Fri 26th Oct PTFA Planning Meeting 9:30am 
Mon 26th Oct- Mon 

5th Nov 
OCTOBER HALF TERM 

Thurs 8th Nov Natalingo KS2 French Experience 

Mon 12th Nov Anti-bullying week 

Mon 12th Nov Bring in toys for Christmas Fayre- over week 

Fri 23rd Nov Year 4 Class Assembly 

Fri 23rd Nov PTFA Non-uniform day- Chocolate Tombola Donations 

Fri 23rd Nov Year 1- Godly Play at Methodist Church 1:30pm 

Fri 30th Nov PTFA Non-uniform day- Bottle in a Bag 

Sun 2nd Dec Choir performing at Toy Service- Methodist Church 10:30am 

Mon 3rd Dec Art Focus Week 

Thurs 6th Dec Nasal Flu Immunisations Rec-Y4 

Fri 7th Dec PTFA Christmas Fayre 2:00pm 

Mon 11th Dec Nursery and Reception Christmas Performance 9:30am 

Wed 12th Dec Nursery and Reception Christmas Performance 9:30am 

Sun 16th Dec Christingle Service- St Pauls 10am (choir singing) 

Mon 17th Dec Years 1 and 2 Christmas Performance 9:30am 

Mon 17th Dec Years 3 and 4 Christmas Performance 1:30pm 

Tues 18th Dec Years 3 and 4 Christmas Performance 9:30am 

Tues 18th Dec Years 1 and 2 Christmas Performance 1:30pm 

Thurs 20th Dec Christmas Party Day- Rec, Y1 and Y2 am, Y3 and Y4 pm 

 


